Evaluates: MAX17682 for Isolated +24V
Output Configuration
MAX17682 Evaluation Kit B
General Description
The MAX17682 EV kit B is a fully assembled and tested
circuit board that demonstrates the performance of the
MAX17682 high-efficiency, iso-buck DC-DC Converter.
The EV kit operates over a wide input-voltage range of

FULL LOAD SWITCHING WAVEFORMS
IPRI
ISEC 1A/div
Maxim Integrated  │ 4www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX17682 for Isolated +24V
Output Configuration
MAX17682 Evaluation Kit B
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX17682 when contacting these component suppliers.
SUPPLIER WEBSITE
Wurth Electronik www.we-online.com
Murata Americas www.murataamericas.com
Panasonic Corp. www.panasonic.com
Component Suppliers
MAX17682 EV Kit B Bill of Materials
S. No. Designation Quantity Description Maufacturer Part No.
1 C1 1 10µF ±10%, 50V X7R Murata GRM32ER71H106KA12
2 C2 1 47µF, 80V aluminum electrolytic  capacitor Panasonic EEEFK1K470P
3 C3 1 0.10µF ±10%  , 100V X7R Murata GRM319R72A104KA01
4 C5,C6 2 22µF ±10%, 16V X7R Murata GRM32ER71C226KEA8
5 C4 1 10µF ±10%, 35V X7R Murata GRM32ER7YA106MA12
6 C7 1 22nF±10%,25V, X7R Murata GRM155R71E223KA61D
7 C8 1 470pF ±10%, 50V, X7R Murata GRM155R71H471KA01D
8 C9 1 10nF ±10%, 25V, X7R Murata GRM155R71E103KA01J
9 C10 1 0.1µF ±10%, 16V X7R Murata GRM155R71C104K
10 C11 1 2.2µF ±10%, 10V X7R Murata GRM188R71A225K
11 C12 1 2700PF 3KV X7R AVX 1812HC272KAZ1A
12 T1 1 33µH Wurth Electronik Inc. 750343672
13 D1 1 Diode Schottky 200V 1A Micro Commercial Co. SMD1200PL-TP
14 U1 1 MAX17682 TQFN10 4*4mm Iso buck DC-DC converter MAX17682
15 U2 1 Shunt regulator SOT25 ST MICROELECTRONICS TL431AIYDT
16 R1 1 3.3M OHM 1% 1/10W Vishay CRCW06033M30FKEB
17 R2 1 274K OHM 1% 1/10W Vishay CRCW0603240KFKEB
18 R3 1 91K OHM 1% 1/16W Vishay CRCW040278K7FKED
19 R10 1 10K OHM 1% 1/16W Vishay CRCW040210K0FKEE
20 R4 1 10.5K OHM 1% 1/16W Vishay CRCW040210K0FKEE
21 R5 1 6.04K OHM 1% 1/16W Vishay CRCW04026K04FKED
22 R6 1 10K OHM 1% 1/16W Vishay CRCW040210K0FKEE
23 R7 1 OPEN - -
24 R8 1 22 OHM 1% 1/10W Panasonic ERJ-2RKF22R0X
25 R9 1 90.9K OHM 1% 1/16W Vishay CRCW040290K9FKED
26 R10 1 10K OHM 1% 1/16W Vishay CRCW040210K0JNEE
Maxim Integrated  │ 5www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX17682 for Isolated +24V
Output Configuration
MAX17682 Evaluation Kit B